GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4021
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014

FINANCIAL IRREGULARITIEES
Ranjan (Pappu Yadav) Shri Rajesh;Ranjan Smt. Ranjeet

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints about financial irregularities in films division;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING, ENVIRONMENT,
FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
PRAKASH JAVADEKAR).

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b)&(c): The details of complaints received and actions taken are at Annexure .
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